FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Karen Bigelow, Corporate Social Responsibility

Premier Members Credit Union, 303.657.7304

kbigelow@pmcu.org

CEO OF PREMIER MEMBERS CREDIT UNION, CARLOS PACHECO
NAMED BOARD CHAIR FOR MILE HIGH UNITED WAY

Broomfield, Colo. (September 27, 2022) Carlos Pacheco, serves as the President and

CEO of Premier Members Credit Union and has a longstanding history with United Way.

Pacheco succeeds Catherine Hance, who has served as Chair since 2020, and will remain

on the Board of Trustees. Additionally, Mile High United Way welcomes six new Trustees

and a new Mile High United Way Catalyst Society representative.

"Carlos is deeply committed to the Metro Denver, Boulder and Broomfield

communities and offers unique expertise from his work with United Way organizations

across the country," said Christine Benero, President and CEO of Mile High United

Way. "As we celebrate our 135th anniversary as the first United Way in the world, I know

we will accomplish great things in the coming year under Carlos' guidance and

leadership."

Pacheco leads the Board who is committed to advancing Mile High United Way's

three community priorities: Giving all children a strong start, supporting education and

academic success, and creating economic opportunity for all residents of the seven

county Mile High United Way footprint.

About Premier Members: Premier Members Credit Union is a not-for-profit financial institution dedicated to providing financial solutions to individuals and businesses in Colorado's Front Range. With more than 77,000 members, \$1.7 billion in assets, 16 retail branch locations and four locations in area high schools, Premier Members is a leader in the credit union industry. In addition to being at the forefront of the industry in sustainable business practices, Premier Members takes pride in giving back to the communities it serves, supporting a wide variety of partnerships with charitable and sustainable organizations like Community Foundation Boulder County, Eco Cycle, Impact on Education, Jack's Solar Garden, United Way, Westminster Public Schools Foundation, and others. In 2021, Premier Members Credit Union was awarded first place in the Dora Maxwell Social Responsibility Community Service Award, and was also recognized as a Civic 50 Honoree, where the credit union was recognized as one of the 50 most community-minded companies in Colorado. To learn more, visit pmcu.org